

RNA 2023 3-FOR-2 GROUP REGISTRATION INCENTIVE

Dear colleagues,

To encourage the greatest level of participation in our annual meeting, the **RNA Society** is offering a **3-for-2 Group Registration Incentive** to attend RNA 2023, the Annual Meeting of the **RNA Society** in Singapore from May 30th to June 4th, 2023. This program, sponsored by the **RNA Society**, provides a registration refund for current Lab Heads/PIs who attend the meeting and bring two or more additional members from their labs to RNA 2023.

Eligibility:

- The <u>three</u> paid RNA 2023 meeting registrants must be members of the same research group/lab, and one of the participants must be the PI or Lab Head who is a current and Full member of the RNA Society. To renew your RNA Society membership or become a first-time member of the RNA Society, click <u>here</u>.
- Only one registration will be refunded per research group/lab. The refunded amount will be determined by the lowest registration fee paid by the three meeting participants.
- Recipients of an **RNA Society** Research Presentation Fellowship (which provides a full waiver of meeting registration fees) are not eligible to also qualify in this program.
- This offer is available only to RNA 2023 meeting participants residing outside of Asia.
- Reimbursements will be issued shortly after the conclusion of RNA 2023 and refunds will be made to the credit card or bank account used at the time of registration. Due to fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates, refund amounts may vary slightly from the original cost of registration.

To apply for the **3-for-2 Group Registration Incentive**, please have all three meeting registrants enter the PI's name in the space labeled "3-for-2 Group Registration Incentive" during their registration for RNA 2023. Eligibility will be evaluated based on confirmation of payment of RNA 2023 registration fees and membership status of participants. Notification of eligibility and refund will be made by June 30th, 2023.

Look forward to seeing you in Singapore for RNA 2023.

Warm wishes,

Kristian Baker, CEO RNA Society